Orig Sort PAID #
Lake County:

74 097-U002B-00
271 097-U002B-00
331 097-UL24C-00

1706 097-UL24C-00

987 097-03610-00
64 097-03610-00
1641 097-03610-00
825 097-03610-00
986 097-03610-00

1638 097-0BFB1-00

270 097-27442-00

872 097-27442-00

22 097-0EDC1-00

247 097-0EDC1-00

14 097-31121-00

65 097-40910-00

178 097-99097-00

675 097-99097-00

548 097-99097-00
547 097-99097-00

75 097-U002E-00

1650 097-U002E-00

20 097-U02E6-00

1518 097-43770-00
798 097-43770-00

Applicant Name

(Community) County

Lake

Antioch Township Highway Lake

Department

Antioch Township Highway Lake

Department

Antioch Township Road District Lake

Antioch Township Road District Lake

Antioch Twp Highway Dept Totals:

Bannockburn, Village of Lake
Bannockburn, Village of Lake
Bannockburn, Village of Lake
Bannockburn, Village of Lake
Bannockburn, Village of Lake

Bannockburn, Village of Totals:

Foss Park District Lake

Foss Park District Totals:

Fox Lake, Village of Lake

Fox Lake, Village of Lake

Fox Lake, Village of Totals:

Grant Township Highway Lake
Department
Grant Township Highway Lake
Department

Grant Twp Highway Dept Totals:

Grayslake, City of Lake

Grayslake, City of Totals:

Lake Bluff, Village of Lake

Lake Bluff, Village of Totals:

Lake County Lake
Lake County Lake
Lake County Lake
Lake County Lake

Lake County Totals:

Lake County Forest Preserve Lake
District
Lake County Forest Preserve Lake
District

Lake County Forest Preserve Dist Totals:

Libertyville Township Highway Adams

Department

Libertyville Township Highway Dept Totals:

Lindenhurst, Village of Lake

Lindenhurst, Village of Lake

FEMA
Disaster
No

1771

1771

1771

1771

1771
1771
1771
1771
1771

1771

1771

1771

1771

1771

1771

1771

1771

1771

1771
1771

1771

1771

1771

1771

1771

PW_NO

485-0

470-0

532-0

538-0

600-0
632-0
472-0
286-0
526-0

291-0

466-0

465-0

287-0

289-0

262-0

606-0

659-0

533-1

533-0
558-0

537-0

529-0

279-0

257-0

252-0

Package
No

53

40

53

104

52
52
39
27
52

27

39
39

30

27

19

52

54

165

69
52

53

52

27

142

19

FEMA

Category

A

O o0 o >» 0

W m w >

4

5

1

N

N

1

1

4

2

1

Project Description

Debris Removal

Emergency Protective
Measures

Radio Purchases

Retention Pond Repairs

Projects

Culvert Replacement
Debris Removal
Playground Repair
Roadway Repairs
Shoulder Repair
Projects

Cart Path Resurface
Projects

Emergency Protective
Measures
Roadway Repairs

Projects

Debris Removal

Emergency Protective
Measures

Projects

Debris Removal
Projects

Debris Removal
Projects

Debris Removal
Donated Resources
Donated Resources

Emergency Protective
Measures
Projects

Debris Removal
Repairs to Trails

Projects

Debris Removal

Projects

Communications Tower
Renair
Culvert Repairs

Total Project
Cost

$17,834.27
$18,023.92

$6,876.00
$18,851.00

$61,585.19
$19,764.75
$6,219.46
$3,837.89
$13,273.00
$4,702.50
$47,797.60
$2,892.23
$2,892.23
$51,587.18
$13,146.60
$64,733.78
$10,681.29

$16,130.60

$26,811.89
$25,524.19
$25,524.19
$7,792.00
$7,792.00
$5,625.00
$3,752.84
$1,337.16
$59,627.59
$70,342.59
$2,851.60

$51,815.64

$54,667.24
$6,457.50

$6,457.50
$500.00
$31,289.96

FEMA Share
(75-90%)

$13,375.70
$16,221.53

$6,188.40
$14,138.25

$49,923.88
$14,823.56
$4,664.60
$2,878.42
$9,954.75
$3,526.88
$35,848.21
$2,169.17
$2,169.17
$46,428.46
$9,859.95
$56,288.41
$8,010.97

$14,517.54

$22,528.51
$19,143.14
$19,143.14
$5,844.00
$5,844.00
$4,218.75
$2,814.63
$1,203.44
$53,664.83
$61,901.65
$2,138.70

$38,861.73

$41,000.43
$4,843.13

$4,843.13
$375.00
$23,467.47

CDBG Match
Request
(10-25%)

$4,458.57
$1,802.39

$687.60
$4,712.75

$11,661.31
$4,941.19
$1,554.86
$959.47
$3,318.25
$1,175.62
$11,949.39
$723.06
$723.06
$5,158.72
$3,286.65
$8,445.37
$2,670.32

$1,613.06

$4,283.38
$6,381.05
$6,381.05
$1,948.00
$1,948.00
$1,406.25

$938.21

$133.72
$5,962.76
$8,440.94

$712.90

$12,953.91

$13,666.81
$1,614.37

$1,614.37
$125.00

$7,822.49

DCEO Initial
Anticipated
Funding Project Location

$0.00 District Wide

$0.00 District Wide

$687.60 District Wide
$4,712.75 Tim Osmond Park

$5,400.35
$4,941.19 Various
$0.00 Village Drain System
$0.00 2275 Telegraph Road
$3,318.25 Various
$1,175.62 Village Wide
$9,435.06
$0.00 Foss Park Golf Course
$0.00
$0.00 Village Wide
$3,286.65 Village Wide
$3,286.65
$0.00 District Wide

$0.00 26535 Molidor Road

$0.00

$0.00 City Wide
$0.00

$0.00 Village Wide
$0.00

$0.00 County Wide
$0.00 County Wide
$0.00 County Wide
$0.00 County Wide
$0.00

$0.00 District Wide

$0.00 District Wide

$0.00
$0.00 Casey Road

$0.00
$125.00 2301 Sand Lake Road

$7,822.49 Village Wide



71 097-53559-00

1639 097-U0057-00

25 097-U0057-00

67 097-66040-00
166 097-66040-00
325 097-66040-00

998 097-66040-00

37 097-66053-00
873 097-66053-00
257 097-66053-00
847 097-66053-00
823 097-66053-00

832 097-66053-00

1618 097-66066-00

68 097-79267-00

38 097-UXKCQ-00
1726 097-UXKCQ-00

1649 097-UUM2F-00
1713 097-UUM2F-00
1697 097-UUM2F-00
1686 097-UUM2F-00
1664 097-UUM2F-00
1661 097-UUM2F-00
1665 097-UUM2F-00
1671 097-UUM2F-00
1666 097-UUM2F-00
1679 097-UUM2F-00
1673 097-UUM2F-00
1684 097-UUM2F-00

Lindenhurst, Village ofTotals:

North Chicago, City of Lake
North Chicago, City of Totals:

Round Lake Area Park District Lake

Round Lake Area Park District Lake

Round Lake Area Park Dist Totals:

Round Lake Beach, Village of Lake
Round Lake Beach, Village of Lake
Round Lake Beach, Village of Lake
Round Lake Beach, Village of Lake

Round Lake Beach, Village of Totals:
Round Lake Heights, Village of Lake

Round Lake Heights, Village of Lake
Round Lake Heights, Village of Lake
Round Lake Heights, Village of Lake
Round Lake Heights, Village of Lake
Round Lake Heights, Village of Lake

Round Lake Heights, Village ofTotals:
Round Lake Park, Village of Lake
Round Lake Park, Village of Totals:
Wauconda, Village of Lake
Wauconda, Village of Totals:
Waukegan Park District Lake
Waukegan Park District Lake
Waukegan Park District Totals:

Fox Waterway Agency Lake
Fox Waterway Agency Lake
Fox Waterway Agency Lake
Fox Waterway Agency Lake
Fox Waterway Agency Lake
Fox Waterway Agency Lake
Fox Waterway Agency Lake
Fox Waterway Agency Lake
Fox Waterway Agency Lake
Fox Waterway Agency Lake
Fox Waterway Agency Lake
Fox Waterway Agency Lake

1771

1771

1771

1771

1771

1771

1771

1771

1771

1771

1771

1771

1771

1771

1771

1771
1771

1771
1771
1771
1771
1771
1771
1771
1771
1771
1771
1771
1771

658-0

278-0

285-0

571-0

571-1

574-0

580-0

462-0

463-0

356-0

357-0

321-0

315-0

258-0

550-0

469-0
467-0

564-0
392-0
528-0
559-0
391-0
388-0
393-0
399-0
394-0
407-0
401-0
412-0

54

27

31

52

127

55

54

39

39

31

31

26

28

139

52

40
153

52
120
89
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66

A

A

A

A

@

OO0 6006060606006

2 Projects
Debris Removal
1 Projects

Cart Path Resurface
Debris Removal

2 Projects

Debris Removal
Debris Removal

Emergency Protective
Measures

Sanitary Sewer Repair

4 Projects

Debirs Removal
Ditch & Manhole Repair

Emergency Protective
Measures

Roadway Repairs
Roadway Repairs
Shoulder Work

6 Projects
Electrical Repairs
1 Projects
Debris Removal
1 Projects
Debris Removal
Fence Repair
2 Projects
Bog Repair
Detention Basin Wall
Geo Wall
Water Channel

Nt

Water Channel

Nt

Water Channel

Nemdaion

Water Channel

Nt

$31,789.96
$7,677.93
$7,677.93
$5,109.55

$1,184.76

$6,294.31
$31,764.55

$1,691.50
$1,024.92
$5,452.77

$39,933.74
$4,573.25

$3,460.56
$3,511.20
$29,596.00
$27,903.28
$31,350.36

$100,394.65
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$13,309.73
$13,309.73
$4,555.61
$1,000.00
$5,555.61
$653,472.12
$76,500.00
$388,319.10
$119,304.00
$56,231.00
$55,158.00
$55,158.00
$55,158.00
$54,636.00
$54,636.00
$54,085.00
$53,824.00

$23,842.47
$5,758.45
$5,758.45
$3,832.16

$888.57

$4,720.73
$23,823.41

$1,268.63
$922.43
$4,089.58

$30,104.05
$3,429.94

$2,595.42
$3,160.08
$22,197.00
$20,927.46
$23,512.77

$75,822.67
$750.00
$750.00
$9,982.30
$9,982.30
$3,416.71
$750.00
$4,166.71
$490,104.09
$57,375.00
$291,239.33
$89,478.00
$42,173.25
$41,368.50
$41,368.50
$41,368.50
$40,977.00
$40,977.00
$40,563.75
$40,368.00

$7,947.49
$1,919.48
$1,919.48
$1,277.39

$296.19

$1,573.58
$7,941.14

$422.87
$102.49
$1,363.19

$9,829.69
$1,143.31

$865.14
$351.12
$7,399.00
$6,975.82
$7,837.59

$24,571.98
$250.00
$250.00
$3,327.43
$3,327.43
$1,138.90
$250.00
$1,388.90
$163,368.03
$19,125.00
$97,079.77
$29,826.00
$14,057.75
$13,789.50
$13,789.50
$13,789.50
$13,659.00
$13,659.00
$13,521.25
$13,456.00

$7,947.49
$0.00 City Wide
$0.00
$0.00 701 East Shorewood Drive

$0.00 701 East Shorewood Drive

$0.00
$0.00 Village Wide

$0.00 Village Wide
$0.00 Village Wide
$1,363.19 Sunset Drive

$1,363.19
$0.00 Village Wide

$865.14 Rollins Road
$0.00 Retention Pond
$7,399.00 Village Wide

$6,975.82 Tomahawk and Pontiac
Roads

$7,837.59 Village Wide

$23,077.55
$250.00 Pumping Facility
$250.00
$0.00 Village Wide
$0.00
$0.00 District Wide
$250.00 Roosevelt Park
$250.00
$0.00 Chain O'Lakes
$19,125.00
$97,079.77 Grass Lake
$29,826.00 Grass Lake Island
$14,057.75 Lotus Wood
$13,789.50 4th Avenue
$13,789.50 Inlet Channel
$13,789.50 West Greenwood Avenue
$13,659.00 West Benjamin Avenue
$13,659.00 West EIm Tree
$13,521.25 Inlet Channel C
$13,456.00 3rd Avenue



1667 097-UUM2F-00  Fox Waterway Agency Lake 1771 3950 66 G |Water Channel $53,563.00 $40,172.25]  $13,390.75|  $13,390.75 West Ashland
1662 097-UUM2F-00 Fox Waterway Agency Lake 1771 389-0 66 G Ch $53,012.00 $39,759.00 $13,253.00 $13,253.00 West Elm Tree Channel B
1677 097-UUM2F-00 Fox Waterway Agency Lake 1771 405-0 66 G $53,012.00 $39,759.00  $13,253.00  $13,253.00 West Heart O'Lakes Blvd
1660 097-UUM2F-00 Fox Waterway Agency Lake 1771 386-0 66 G $52,490.00 $39,367.50 $13,122.50 $13,122.50 West Belden Avenue
1668 097-UUM2F-00  Fox Waterway Agency Lake 1771 396-0 66 G $52,490.00 $39,367.50  $13,122.50  $13,122.50 North Watts Avenue
1670 097-UUM2F-00 Fox Waterway Agency Lake 1771 398-0 66 G WétJeFEEannel $52,490.00 $39,367.50 $13,122.50 $13,122.50 Inlet Channel B
1663 097-UUM2F-00  Fox Waterway Agency Lake 1771 390-0 66 G Water Channel $51,417.00 $38,562.75  $12,854.25  $12,854.25 West Kendall Avenue
1683 097-UUM2F-00 Fox Waterway Agency Lake 1771 4110 66 G WétJeFEEannel $51,417.00 $38,562.75 $12,854.25 $12,854.25 5th Avenue
1669 097-UUM2F-00  Fox Waterway Agency Lake 1771 3970 66 G Water Channel $49,793.00 $37,344.75  $12,44825  $12,448.25 North 9th Avenue
1685 097-UUM2F-00 Fox Waterway Agency Lake 1771 413-0 66 G WétJeFEEannel $49,271.00 $36,953.25 $12,317.75 $12,317.75 North 8th Avenue
1680 097-UUM2F-00  Fox Waterway Agency Lake 1771 408-0 66 G Water Channel $46,574.00 $34,930.50  $11,64350  $11,643.50 East Oak Avenue
1681 097-UUM2F-00 Fox Waterway Agency Lake 1771 409-0 66 G WétJeFEEannel $43,993.00 $32,994.75 $10,998.25 $10,998.25 West Mallard Avenue
1682 097-UUM2F-00  Fox Waterway Agency Lake 1771 4100 66 G Water Channel $43,355.00 $32,516.25  $10,838.75  $10,838.75 Oak Channel
1678 097-UUM2F-00  Fox Waterway Agency Lake 1771 4060 66 G Water Channel $39,260.00 $29,445.00 $9,815.00 $9,815.00 Bog @ Bridge
1672 097-UUM2F-00  Fox Waterway Agency Lake 1771 4000 66 G Water Channel $33,698.00 $25273.50  $8,424.50 $8,424.50 West Oak Avenue
1674 097-UUM2F-00  Fox Waterway Agency Lake 1771 4020 66 G Water Channel $33,698.00 $25,273.50 $8,424.50 $8,424.50 West EIm Tree
1675 097-UUM2F-00  Fox Waterway Agency Lake 1771 4030 66 G Water Channel $33,698.00 $25,273.50 $8,424.50 $8,424.50 West Haling Road
1676 097-UUM2F-00 Fox Waterway Agency Lake 1771 404-0 66 G WétJeFEEannel $22,650.00 $16,987.50 $5,662.50 $5,662.50 North Mildred Avenue

Fox Waterway Agency Totals: 30 Projects $2,492,362.22  $1,869,271.67  $623,090.55  $459,722.52

$3,066,922.36  $2,323,909.58  $743,012.78  $510,732.81

Lake County Totals:‘

75 ‘ Projects




