				FEMA							CDBG Match	DCEO Initial	
Orig Sort	DA 10 #	Applicant Name	Country	Disaster No	PW_NO	Package	FEMA	Businest Bassalastian	Total Project	FEMA Share	Request	Anticipated	
ake Cou	l	(Community)	County Lake	NO	PW_NO	No	Category	Project Description	Cost	(75-90%)	(10-25%)	Funding	Project Location
	097-U002B-00	Antioch Township Highway	Lake	1771	485-0	53	A	Debris Removal	\$17,834.27	\$13,375.70	\$4,458.57	\$0.00	District Wide
/4	007 00025 00	Department	Lako	.,,,	100 0	00	, ,	Dobno Removal	ψ17,004.27	Ψ10,070.70	ψ1,100.07	ψ0.00	Diotriot Wide
271	097-U002B-00	Antioch Township Highway Department	Lake	1771	470-0	40	В	Emergency Protective Measures	\$18,023.92	\$16,221.53	\$1,802.39	\$0.00	District Wide
	097-UL24C-00	Antioch Township Road District	Lake	1771	532-0	53	В	Radio Purchases	\$6,876.00	\$6,188.40	\$687.60	\$687.60	District Wide
1706	097-UL24C-00	Antioch Township Road District	Lake	1771	538-0	104	G	Retention Pond Repairs	\$18,851.00	\$14,138.25	\$4,712.75	\$4,712.75	Tim Osmond Park
		Antioch Twp Highway	Dept Totals:				4	Projects	\$61,585.19	\$49,923.88	\$11,661.31	\$5,400.35	
	097-03610-00	Bannockburn, Village of	Lake	1771	600-0	52	С	Culvert Replacement	\$19,764.75	\$14,823.56	\$4,941.19	\$4,941.19	Various
	097-03610-00	Bannockburn, Village of	Lake	1771	632-0	52	Α	Debris Removal	\$6,219.46	\$4,664.60	\$1,554.86	\$0.00	Village Drain System
1641	097-03610-00	Bannockburn, Village of	Lake	1771	472-0	39	G	Playground Repair	\$3,837.89	\$2,878.42	\$959.47	\$0.00	2275 Telegraph Road
825	097-03610-00	Bannockburn, Village of	Lake	1771	286-0	27	С	Roadway Repairs	\$13,273.00	\$9,954.75	\$3,318.25	\$3,318.25	Various
986	097-03610-00	Bannockburn, Village of	Lake	1771	526-0	52	С	Shoulder Repair	\$4,702.50	\$3,526.88	\$1,175.62	\$1,175.62	Village Wide
		Bannockburn, Villa	age of Totals:				5	Projects	\$47,797.60	\$35,848.21	\$11,949.39	\$9,435.06	
1638	097-0BFB1-00	Foss Park District	Lake	1771	291-0	27	G	Cart Path Resurface	\$2,892.23	\$2,169.17	\$723.06	\$0.00	Foss Park Golf Course
		Foss Park D	istrict Totals:				1	Projects	\$2,892.23	\$2,169.17	\$723.06	\$0.00	
270	097-27442-00	Fox Lake, Village of	Lake	1771	466-0	39	В	Emergency Protective Measures	\$51,587.18	\$46,428.46	\$5,158.72	\$0.00	Village Wide
872	097-27442-00	Fox Lake, Village of	Lake	1771	465-0	39	С	Roadway Repairs	\$13,146.60	\$9,859.95	\$3,286.65	\$3,286.65	Village Wide
		Fox Lake, Villa	age of Totals:				2	Projects	\$64,733.78	\$56,288.41	\$8,445.37	\$3,286.65	
	097-0EDC1-00	Grant Township Highway Department	Lake	1771	287-0	30	A	Debris Removal	\$10,681.29	\$8,010.97	\$2,670.32	\$0.00	District Wide
247	097-0EDC1-00	Grant Township Highway Department	Lake	1771	289-0	27	В	Emergency Protective Measures	\$16,130.60	\$14,517.54	\$1,613.06		26535 Molidor Road
		Grant Twp Highway	/ Dept Totals:				2	Projects	\$26,811.89	\$22,528.51	\$4,283.38	\$0.00	
14	097-31121-00	Grayslake, City of	Lake	1771	262-0	19	Α	Debris Removal	\$25,524.19	\$19,143.14	\$6,381.05	\$0.00	City Wide
		Grayslake, (City of Totals:				1	Projects	\$25,524.19	\$19,143.14	\$6,381.05	\$0.00	
65	097-40910-00	Lake Bluff, Village of	Lake	1771	606-0	52	Α	Debris Removal	\$7,792.00	\$5,844.00	\$1,948.00	\$0.00	Village Wide
		Lake Bluff, Villa	age of Totals:				1	Projects	\$7,792.00	\$5,844.00	\$1,948.00	\$0.00	
178	097-99097-00	Lake County	Lake	1771	659-0	54	Α	Debris Removal	\$5,625.00	\$4,218.75	\$1,406.25	\$0.00	County Wide
675	097-99097-00	Lake County	Lake	1771	533-1	165	В	Donated Resources	\$3,752.84	\$2,814.63	\$938.21	\$0.00	County Wide
548	097-99097-00	Lake County	Lake	1771	533-0	69	В	Donated Resources	\$1,337.16	\$1,203.44	\$133.72	\$0.00	County Wide
547	097-99097-00	Lake County	Lake	1771	558-0	52	В	Emergency Protective Measures	\$59,627.59	\$53,664.83	\$5,962.76	\$0.00	County Wide
		Lake C	ounty Totals:				4	Projects	\$70,342.59	\$61,901.65	\$8,440.94	\$0.00	
75	097-U002E-00	Lake County Forest Preserve District	Lake	1771	537-0	53	А	Debris Removal	\$2,851.60	\$2,138.70	\$712.90	\$0.00	District Wide
1650	097-U002E-00	Lake County Forest Preserve District	Lake	1771	529-0	52	G	Repairs to Trails	\$51,815.64	\$38,861.73	\$12,953.91	\$0.00	District Wide
		Lake County Forest Preserv	e Dist Totals:				2	Projects	\$54,667.24	\$41,000.43	\$13,666.81	\$0.00	
20	097-U02E6-00	Libertyville Township Highway Department	Adams	1771	279-0	27	Α	Debris Removal	\$6,457.50	\$4,843.13	\$1,614.37	\$0.00	Casey Road
		Libertyville Township Highway	Dept Totals:				1	Projects	\$6,457.50	\$4,843.13	\$1,614.37	\$0.00	
	097-43770-00	Lindenhurst, Village of	Lake	1771	257-0	142	E	Communications Tower Repair	\$500.00	\$375.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	2301 Sand Lake Road
798	097-43770-00	Lindenhurst, Village of	Lake	1771	252-0	19	С	Culvert Repairs	\$31,289.96	\$23,467.47	\$7,822.49	\$7,822.49	Village Wide

		Lindenhurst, Vill	age ofTotals:				2	Projects	\$31,789.96	\$23,842.47	\$7,947.49	\$7,947.49	
71	097-53559-00	North Chicago, City of	Lake	1771	658-0	54	А	Debris Removal	\$7,677.93	\$5,758.45	\$1,919.48	\$0.00	City Wide
		North Chicago, C	City of Totals:				1	Projects	\$7,677.93	\$5,758.45	\$1,919.48	\$0.00	
1639	097-U0057-00	Round Lake Area Park District	Lake	1771	278-0	27	G	Cart Path Resurface	\$5,109.55	\$3,832.16	\$1,277.39	\$0.00	701 East Shorewood Drive
25	097-U0057-00	Round Lake Area Park District	Lake	1771	285-0	31	Α	Debris Removal	\$1,184.76	\$888.57	\$296.19	\$0.00	701 East Shorewood Drive
		Round Lake Area Par	k Dist Totals:				2	Projects	\$6,294.31	\$4,720.73	\$1,573.58	\$0.00	
	097-66040-00	Round Lake Beach, Village of	Lake	1771	571-0	52	А	Debris Removal	\$31,764.55	\$23,823.41	\$7,941.14	\$0.00	Village Wide
	097-66040-00	Round Lake Beach, Village of	Lake	1771	571-1	127		Debris Removal	\$1,691.50	\$1,268.63	\$422.87		Village Wide
	097-66040-00	Round Lake Beach, Village of	Lake	1771	574-0	55		Emergency Protective Measures	\$1,024.92	\$922.43	\$102.49		Village Wide
998	097-66040-00	Round Lake Beach, Village of	Lake	1771	580-0	54	С	Sanitary Sewer Repair	\$5,452.77	\$4,089.58	\$1,363.19	\$1,363.19	Sunset Drive
		Round Lake Beach, Villa	age of Totals:				4	Projects	\$39,933.74	\$30,104.05	\$9,829.69	\$1,363.19	
	097-66053-00	Round Lake Heights, Village of	Lake	1771	462-0	39		Debirs Removal	\$4,573.25	\$3,429.94	\$1,143.31	\$0.00	Village Wide
	097-66053-00	Round Lake Heights, Village of	Lake	1771	463-0	39	С	Ditch & Manhole Repair	\$3,460.56	\$2,595.42	\$865.14	\$865.14	Rollins Road
257	097-66053-00	Round Lake Heights, Village of	Lake	1771	356-0	31		Emergency Protective Measures	\$3,511.20	\$3,160.08	\$351.12	\$0.00	Retention Pond
	097-66053-00	Round Lake Heights, Village of	Lake	1771	357-0	31		Roadway Repairs	\$29,596.00	\$22,197.00	\$7,399.00	\$7,399.00	Village Wide
	097-66053-00	Round Lake Heights, Village of	Lake	1771	321-0	26		Roadway Repairs	\$27,903.28	\$20,927.46	\$6,975.82		Tomahawk and Pontiac Roads
832	097-66053-00	Round Lake Heights, Village of	Lake	1771	315-0	28	С	Shoulder Work	\$31,350.36	\$23,512.77	\$7,837.59	\$7,837.59	Village Wide
		Round Lake Heights, Vill	•					Projects	\$100,394.65	\$75,822.67	\$24,571.98	\$23,077.55	
1618	097-66066-00	Round Lake Park, Village of	Lake	1771	258-0	139		Electrical Repairs	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$250.00		Pumping Facility
		Round Lake Park, Villa	· ·					Projects	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	
68	097-79267-00	Wauconda, Village of	Lake	1771	550-0	52		Debris Removal	\$13,309.73	\$9,982.30	\$3,327.43	\$0.00	Village Wide
		Wauconda, Villa	age of Totals:					Projects	\$13,309.73	\$9,982.30	\$3,327.43	\$0.00	
		Waukegan Park District	Lake	1771	469-0	40		Debris Removal	\$4,555.61	\$3,416.71	\$1,138.90	•	District Wide
1726	097-UXKCQ-00	Waukegan Park District	Lake	1771	467-0	153	G	Fence Repair	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	-	Roosevelt Park
		Waukegan Park D	istrict Totals:				2	Projects	\$5,555.61	\$4,166.71	\$1,388.90	\$250.00	
	097-UUM2F-00	Fox Waterway Agency	Lake	1771	564-0	52	G	Bog Repair	\$653,472.12	\$490,104.09	\$163,368.03	\$0.00	Chain O'Lakes
	097-UUM2F-00	Fox Waterway Agency	Lake	1771	392-0	120	G	Detention Basin Wall	\$76,500.00	\$57,375.00	\$19,125.00	\$19,125.00	
	097-UUM2F-00	Fox Waterway Agency	Lake	1771	528-0	89	G	Geo Wall	\$388,319.10	\$291,239.33	\$97,079.77	\$97,079.77	Grass Lake
	097-UUM2F-00	Fox Waterway Agency	Lake	1771	559-0	66	G	Water Channel	\$119,304.00	\$89,478.00	\$29,826.00	\$29,826.00	Grass Lake Island
1664	097-UUM2F-00	Fox Waterway Agency	Lake	1771	391-0	66	G	Water Channel	\$56,231.00	\$42,173.25	\$14,057.75	\$14,057.75	Lotus Wood
1001	097-UUM2F-00	Fox Waterway Agency	Lake	1771	388-0	66	G	Water Channel	\$55,158.00	\$41,368.50	\$13,789.50	\$13,789.50	4th Avenue
1665	097-UUM2F-00	Fox Waterway Agency	Lake	1771	393-0	66	G	Water Channel	\$55,158.00	\$41,368.50	\$13,789.50	\$13,789.50	Inlet Channel
1671	097-UUM2F-00	Fox Waterway Agency	Lake	1771	399-0	66	G	Water Channel	\$55,158.00	\$41,368.50	\$13,789.50	\$13,789.50	West Greenwood Avenue
1000	097-UUM2F-00	Fox Waterway Agency	Lake	1771	394-0	66	G	Water Channel	\$54,636.00	\$40,977.00	\$13,659.00	\$13,659.00	West Benjamin Avenue
	097-UUM2F-00	Fox Waterway Agency	Lake	1771	407-0	66	G	Water Channel	\$54,636.00	\$40,977.00	\$13,659.00	\$13,659.00	West Elm Tree
	097-UUM2F-00	Fox Waterway Agency	Lake	1771	401-0	66	G	Water Channel	\$54,085.00	\$40,563.75	\$13,521.25	\$13,521.25	Inlet Channel C
1684	097-UUM2F-00	Fox Waterway Agency	Lake	1771	412-0	66	G	Water Channel	\$53,824.00	\$40,368.00	\$13,456.00	\$13,456.00	3rd Avenue

		Lake C			75	Projects	\$3,066,922.36	\$2,323,909.58	\$743,012.78	\$510,732.81			
		Fox Waterway A	gency Totals:				30	Projects	\$2,492,362.22	\$1,869,271.67	\$623,090.55	\$459,722.52	
1676	097-UUM2F-00	Fox Waterway Agency	Lake	1771	404-0	66	G	Water Channel	\$22,650.00	\$16,987.50	\$5,662.50	\$5,662.50	North Mildred Avenue
1675	097-UUM2F-00	Fox Waterway Agency	Lake	1771	403-0	66	G	Water Channel	\$33,698.00	\$25,273.50	\$8,424.50	\$8,424.50	West Haling Road
1674	097-UUM2F-00	Fox Waterway Agency	Lake	1771	402-0	66	G	Water Channel	\$33,698.00	\$25,273.50	\$8,424.50	\$8,424.50	West Elm Tree
1672	097-UUM2F-00	Fox Waterway Agency	Lake	1771	400-0	66	G	Water Channel	\$33,698.00	\$25,273.50	\$8,424.50	\$8,424.50	West Oak Avenue
	097-UUM2F-00	Fox Waterway Agency	Lake	1771	406-0	66	G	Water Channel	\$39,260.00	\$29,445.00	\$9,815.00	\$9,815.00	Bog @ Bridge
1682	097-UUM2F-00	Fox Waterway Agency	Lake	1771	410-0	66	G	Water Channel	\$43,355.00	\$32,516.25	\$10,838.75	\$10,838.75	Oak Channel
	097-UUM2F-00	Fox Waterway Agency	Lake	1771	409-0	66	G	Water Channel	\$43,993.00	\$32,994.75	\$10,998.25	\$10,998.25	West Mallard Avenue
	097-UUM2F-00	Fox Waterway Agency	Lake	1771	408-0	66	G	Water Channel	\$46,574.00	\$34,930.50	\$11,643.50	\$11,643.50	East Oak Avenue
1685	097-UUM2F-00	Fox Waterway Agency	Lake	1771	413-0	66	G	Water Channel	\$49,271.00	\$36,953.25	\$12,317.75	\$12,317.75	North 8th Avenue
	097-UUM2F-00	Fox Waterway Agency	Lake	1771	397-0	66	G	Water Channel	\$49,793.00	\$37,344.75	\$12,448.25	\$12,448.25	North 9th Avenue
1683	097-UUM2F-00	Fox Waterway Agency	Lake	1771	411-0	66	G	Water Channel	\$51,417.00	\$38,562.75	\$12,854.25	\$12,854.25	5th Avenue
	097-UUM2F-00	Fox Waterway Agency	Lake	1771	390-0	66	G	Water Channel	\$51,417.00	\$38,562.75	\$12,854.25	\$12,854.25	West Kendall Avenue
	097-UUM2F-00	Fox Waterway Agency	Lake	1771	398-0	66	G	Water Channel	\$52,490.00	\$39,367.50	\$13,122.50	\$13,122.50	Inlet Channel B
1668	097-UUM2F-00	Fox Waterway Agency	Lake	1771	396-0	66	G	Water Channel	\$52,490.00	\$39,367.50	\$13,122.50	\$13,122.50	North Watts Avenue
	097-UUM2F-00	Fox Waterway Agency	Lake	1771	386-0	66	G	Water Channel	\$52,490.00	\$39,367.50	\$13,122.50	\$13,122.50	West Belden Avenue
1677	097-UUM2F-00	Fox Waterway Agency	Lake	1771	405-0	66	G	Water Channel	\$53,012.00	\$39,759.00	\$13,253.00	\$13,253.00	West Heart O'Lakes Blvd
	097-UUM2F-00	Fox Waterway Agency	Lake	1771	389-0	66	G	Water Channel	\$53,012.00	\$39,759.00	\$13,253.00	\$13,253.00	West Elm Tree Channel B
	097-UUM2F-00	Fox Waterway Agency	Lake	1771	395-0	66	G	Water Channel	\$53,563.00	\$40,172.25	\$13,390.75	\$13,390.75	West Ashland